ERRATA

North American Free Trade Agreement

Tariff Schedule of Canada

- 1. 0207.50.00 Staging Category and Column I Base Rate should indicate not applicable by the symbols "*" and "-" respectively.
- 2. 0503.00.10 Staging Category should indicate "A"; Column I Base Rate should indicate "25%".
- 3. 1212.92.00 Column I Base Rate should indicate "8.7%".
- 4. 1601.00.92 new tariff item "of fowls of the species Gallus domesticus and turkeys, of heading No. 01.05". Staging Category and Column I and Column II Base Rate should indicate not applicable by the symbols "*" and "-" respectively.
- 5. 1602.10.10 text should read "of fowls of the species Gallus domesticus and turkeys, of heading No. 01.05".
- 6. 1602.20.20 Staging Category and Column I Base Rate should indicate not applicable by the symbols "*" and "-" respectively.
- 7. 2106.90.31 following should be deleted from text "including mixes for ice cream or ice milk, other than those of tariff item No. 1901.90.31; other mixes for ice cream or ice milk:".
- 8. 2309.90.32 and 2309.90.33 following should be deleted from text for both items: "and less than 6% by weight of grain or grain products". Line for tariff item 2309.90.39 to be deleted.
- 9. 2309.90.91 Staging Category should indicate "D".
- 10. 2402.10.90 Column I Base Rate should indicate "\$1.600/kg and 5%".
- 11. 2937.21.00 Staging Category should indicate "A".
- 12. 3003.90.10 text should read "amino acid disorders".